## Winter, Tiffani@Energy

California Energy Commission

TN # 75459

MAR 18 2015

15-CALG-01

From: Energy Commission < listenergia@listserver.energy.ca.gov>

**Sent:** Friday, February 27, 2015 2:04 PM

**To:** BUILDINGSTANDARDS@LISTSERVER.ENERGY.CA.GOV

**Subject:** BUILDINGSTANDARDS-LIST: Notice of Intent to Adopt a Negative Declaration;

Availability of the Initial Study and Start of the Public Comment Period

The California Energy Commission is considering adopting revisions to the California Building Energy Efficiency Standards (Standards), codified in Title 24, Part 1, Chapter 10, and Part 6, of the California Code of Regulations. Energy Commission staff prepared an Initial Study to document the potential impacts of the proposed revisions to the Standards and has analyzed the potential environmental impacts that are likely to result if the revisions are adopted. Staff's recommendation to the Energy Commission is to adopt a Negative Declaration based on the contents of its Initial Study.

The public comment period for this Initial Study and Proposed Negative Declaration will be from February 27, 2015, through 10:00 a.m. on March 30, 2015. A full copy of the Notice of Intent to Adopt a Negative Declaration is available at <a href="http://www.energy.ca.gov/title24/2016standards/rulemaking/documents/">http://www.energy.ca.gov/title24/2016standards/rulemaking/documents/</a>.

Parties wishing to review and comment on the Initial Study may obtain the document, and all supporting documentation, free from the Energy Commission's website at <a href="http://www.energy.ca.gov/title24/2016standards/rulemaking/documents/">http://www.energy.ca.gov/title24/2016standards/rulemaking/documents/</a>.

Written comments must be e-mailed to <a href="Docket@energy.ca.gov">Docket@energy.ca.gov</a>, or mailed to the address stated in the Notice of Intent. Comments may also be made at the Lead Commissioner's Hearing on March 2 and 3, 2015 which will be noticed separately.

Please call the Publications Unit at (916) 654-5200 with any questions about obtaining documents.

News media should direct inquiries to the Media and Public Communications Office at (916) 654-4989, or by e-mail at <a href="mediaoffice@energy.ca.gov">mediaoffice@energy.ca.gov</a>.

Please direct technical questions to Peter Strait at peter.strait@energy.ca.gov or (916) 654-2817.

For more information:

http://www.energy.ca.gov/title24/2016standards/rulemaking/documents/
(If link above doesn't work, please copy entire link into your web browser's URL)

DO NOT HIT THE REPLY BUTTON.

To reply to listserver e-mails, please send an e-mail to: mediaoffice@energy.ca.gov

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

You are subscribed to this list server run by the California Energy Commission. To unsubscribe, please go to: <a href="http://www.energy.ca.gov/listservers/">http://www.energy.ca.gov/listservers/</a>

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

Carol Greenwood California Energy Commission Web Team

Find us on Facebook at: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/CAEnergy">https://www.facebook.com/CAEnergy</a>

Follow us on twitter: <a href="http://twitter.com/#!/@CalEnergy">http://twitter.com/#!/@CalEnergy</a>

See our YouTube: <a href="http://www.youtube.com/calenergycommission">http://www.youtube.com/calenergycommission</a>

To unsubscribe from this list

http://www.energy.ca.gov/listservers/unsubscribe.php?lstnm=buildingstandards